
U-17 Boys - 2003
The only acceptable reason to reschedule a scheduled game is due to a team going to a Soccer Tournament or Friendly.  Outside of that if a game  

is not played the team(s) unable to play will receive a forfeit and discipline points (15 if we are informed, 30 if we are not informed)  
Remember you must email DCSL staff at bnordin@comcast.net and the other team at least two weeks prior to missing a scheduled game and DCSL may require proof of the tournament or friendly that you are going to

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9
Teams   29-Feb 7-Mar 14-Mar 21-Mar 28-Mar 4-Apr 11-Apr 18-Apr 25-Apr

RIO ECNL 03 B 10 Boys RIO ECNL 03 B RIO ECNL 03 B

RIO RAPIDS SC 10 Boys NM RUSH 02 B Travel NM RUSH 03 Travel

Cole Borgeson   803-5988 10 Girls SC 7 SC 7
cborgeson505@mac.com 10 Girls 3:00 PM 1:00 PM

NM RUSH 04 Boys NM RUSH 04 Boys

NM RUSH SOCCER CLUB    (4 Games) RIO ECNL  04 B

Justin Sells   505-463-5662 SC 8

Jsells@nmrush.com 11:00 AM

NM RUSH 03 15 Girls RIO ECNL 03 B

NM RUSH SOCCER CLUB   (1 Game) 15 Boys NM RUSH 03

Pancho Macias   315-2296 17 Boys SC 7
pancho.macias@yahoo.com 1:00 PM

NM RUSH NERO 03  (6 games) 15 Girls

NM RUSH SOCCER CLUB 15 Boys

Pancho Macias   315-2296 17 Boys
pancho.macias@yahoo.com

HOOLIGANS 03 9 Boys HOOLIGANS 03

RIO RAPIDS SC 10 Boys GUADALAJARA  03

James Salazar   505-250-5973 15 Boys SC 8

james.salazar1992@gmail.com 3:00 PM

DIABLOS 03 03 COWBOYS

CLASSIC FC 14 Boys DIABLOS 03

Jaime Navarro   505-615-7432 SC 8

jaimenavarro0722@gmail.com 9:00 AM

03 COWBOYS Home 03 COWBOYS

CORRALES SC Visitor DIABLOS 03

Anthony Sanchez   505-975-6813 Field SC 8

AnthonyDSanchez23@yahoo.com Time 9:00 AM

GUADALAJARA  03 Home HOOLIGANS 03

GUADALAJARA Visitor GUADALAJARA  03

Field SC 8
Time 3:00 PM

LAFC 03 /04 CHAOS LAFC 03 /04 CHAOS

LOS ALAMOS SANTA FE 03 BOYS

David Fox   505-500-7677 18 G SC 5
david20fox@gmail.com 11:00 AM

SANTA FE 03 BOYS Home LAFC 03 /04 CHAOS

GUADALAJARA Visitor SANTA FE 03 BOYS

Alvaro Salazar   Field SC 5
Salazar2645@icloud.com Time 11:00 AM

Others
PAGOSA RANGERS Home

PAGOSA YOUTH SOCCER Visitor

Trevor Giam   970-317-4341 Field

trevoprgian@gmail.com Time
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